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January 24, 2017
" John Greenewald
Dear Mr. Greenewald,

I am writing in response to your Freedom of Information Act request dated December 28, 2016 for records
in the custody of the National Archives and Records Administration. You requested access for Federal
Bureau of Investigation (FBI) case files 100-HQ-351938 and 140-HQ-7536 on Harold Weisberg. Your
request was received in this office on January 04, 2017 and assigned FOIA case number RD 51942. Please
see below for information regarding the two FBI files requested. :

FBI Case File: 100-351938

You requested access to FBI case file 100-HQ-351938,identified by the FBI as potentially responsive to your
request for records relating to Harold Weisberg. My initial assessment confirms that Harold Weisberg is in
fact the subject of this file. The file has an estimated 250 pages and it was complied as part of an internal
security investigation conducted between July 1947 and November 1978.

This file requires screening for categories of information exempted from disclosure under the terms of the
FOIA, prior to public release. In particular, there documents that may be redacted to protect the identities
of confidential sources, including FBI informant codes and informant file numbers.

Requests for FBI case files that do not exceed 500 pages are assigned to our first-tier processing queue.
Taking into consideration our existing backlog, the estimated time required to complete the processing of
your request is approximately 18 months from the date of this letter.

To notify this office of a change in your contact information or to track the status of your request, please
telephone 301-837-3190 or email specialaccess_foia@nara.gov. If you have specific questions regarding
the subject of your request, please contact me directly by telephone at 301-837-3042 or by email at
Christina.Jones@nara.gov. All communications concerning this request should reference your case tracking
number RD 51942. o

FBI Case File: 140-HQ-7536

T have completed a line-by-line review of FBI case file 140-HQ-7536 and released information to the
greatest extent possible. The file has been redacted to protect the identities of confidential sources per 5
USC 552 (b)(7)(D). A summary of the results of this review is provided below:

e  FBI Case File: 140-HQ-7536; Subject: Harold Weisberg; Dates of Investigation: January 1955 to
October 1973: 20 total pages; 19 pages released in full and 1 pages released in redacted form.

This concludes the processing of your request for case file 140-HQ-7536. 1 have enclosed a courtesy copy of
this file. If you have any additional questions concerning my review of this file, please contact me directly at
the information that was provided to you above in this letter.



If you are not satisfied with our action on this request, you have the right to file an administrative appeal
within ninety (90) calendar days from the date of this letter. Appeals must be in writing and may be
delivered by regular U.S. mail or by e-mail. By filing an appeal, you preserve your rights under the Freedom
of Information Act and present the deciding agency with an opportunity to review your request and
reconsider its decision. If you submit your appeal by regular mail, it should be addressed to the Deputy
Archivist of the United States (ND), National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road,
Room 4200, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001. Both the letter and envelope should be clearly marked
“FOIA Appeal.” If you submit your appeal by e-mail, please send it to foia@nara.gov, addressed to the
Deputy Archivist, with the words “FOIA Appeal” in the subject line. Please be certain to explain why you
believe this response does not meet the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act. All
communications concerning this request should reference your FOIA case number 51942.

If you would like the opportunity to discuss our response and attempt to resolve your dispute without
initiating the appeals process, you may contact our FOIA Public Liaison for assistance:

Accessioned Executive Branch Records - Washington,‘ DC Area
FOIA Requester Service Center: 301-837-3190

FOIA Public Liaison: Martha Wagner Murphy

8601 Adelphi Road, Room 5500

College Park, MD 20740-6001

Telephone: 301-837-3270

E-mail: dc.foia.liaison@nara.gov

If you are unable to resolve your dispute through our Public Liaison, the Office ‘of Government Information
Services (OGIS) is the federal FOIA ombudsman. OGIS offers mediation services to help resolve disputes
between FOIA requesters and federal agencies. You may contact OGIS at the following address:

Office of Government Information Services (0GIS)
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road, Room 2510

College Park, MD 20740-6001

ogis@nara.gov -
202-741-5770

1-877-684-6448

Sincerely,

2 :
Christina V. Jones '
Archivist
Special Access and FOIA Staff
https://www.archives.gov/research /foia

Enclosures
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8601 ADELPHI ROAD
COLLEGE PARK, MD 20740-6001
www.archives.gov
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L Th WFO is requested to determine the identity of the -

Harold ‘Welssbbr : , appearing on the foregoing list and whether.

“he iig presbhtly vemployed by the Government in a position coming within
the :rpurview: of ED 10450, If he 1s so employed, Washington Fiesld should
review: hi&-persb?mel file; set out gll necessary leads and conduct & :
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—SEGRER____ '  July 1, 1966
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Youxr attenticm ig divected to the mttaehed repom ‘a/
ot hillian Stone Weisberz, wiao apmars to be the mfe of the
subject of your inguity.

- This report alse contains additional information 'U'/
regoxding the subjoct of your infi¥y. - (157 _7681) .

FOIA(b) (7) - (D)

In 1956, Warden &)o Rose; Hyattstown, Maryiand s ndviged
& Sgecial Agent of the FBY that Harold Weisherg, vrésident

(105-71974-126, pgs, 7 & 8) ' % |

of Hyattstown, Maryiand, held an annual celebration of the -
a8 pxcnic/b‘/

Bussian Revelution. & said this celebration involived
at Hareld Weisberg's residence and vis attended by tweniy~five

- o thirty usknown poople. Rose stid hé believed this. affair

was in compemoration of the Russian Revolunidon, inssmuch ag it

. w2e Held on the dey wheu the. communists ceisbrated all over the

)

ﬁ @ JUL i @%g lixerpt from GDS, Categery o \

worid, Rose said that he hed no sgeci ic infomation that Harold
Woisherg was a czcsms:ara:m:&s;*5:R w3 / Mﬁ“ ,( 7\( : 3
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i
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‘ aad their egg-‘s.

w28 wmtten by sne ﬁarold Weisberga

?Enékaa}azée . -'

Barold D, Weisberg Q———@é@ﬁé@f”" . , .
flose_stated that Veisberg is the husband of e

Lijiian Stone Weisberg, hoth of whom Were in theéir forties. '
: (116~433194-10)

Gn November 19, 1958;. Havold and Lillian Weisberg
filsd & complaint {Civil Action Number 11036) against the —6’
United States Government in United States Bistrict Court,
Maryland Distriet, Baltimore, Maryland, under the Tort Claims :
Acty- for §$9,950 damapges allegedly sustained by them in their - s,
poultry buginess ss a yesult of disturbance caused by lowe
£iying Governmant—mmed heiicopters.

The eompiamt shewed that they ware 3eint owners of
Cog d@%or {Golden Rooster) Farm; l4-aere tract of land near
Hyattstown; WMaryland; on Boute 108 between US 240 and: ﬂarylandld/
Route: 355, on whidh they: uvw aid operated the Cog dor Farm.
The principal business and soured of revenud of the Cog dborx
Parn wvas the raising: of pheasant-chickensy Rock Cornish game
hensy waterfowl,: anﬁ atiaer poui‘cry and ﬁhe sale of pmxltry

 Qur- fﬂes aiaa indieate that 8- ‘boek titzed e
"Whitmsﬁ," relating to 1he asgasdination of President Eennedy,

(62-109060-4123)
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.y Director, F.B.I.
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2 1970

_. FROM .i Richard G. Kleindienst
. Deputy Attorney General

SUBJECT: Freedom of Information Act
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A

 Mr.'Harold Weisberg for information concernlng the B
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'
Mer$<;ﬁ;
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_The Deputy ﬁttorney Gexera bctober.g,.19704

- 71536~

Director, .FBI . :;“'g' L .
A S . 1 -~ Mr. XK. M. Raupach

A . L . — . _1 - Mr. To No GOb].e
FREEDOM OF INTFORMATION ACT T : : :

o ¢

Reforence is made to JouY TOtte* dated October 2
70 and to its attachmenis vhich pertain to a yequest
from Mre, Harcld Weisberg for information: concernlnw thez
assasslnation of President Xeunnredy,. :

-

We have instructied our Dallas and New Orleans

Offices to review their files for a1l information concerninogfi.?ﬂf
; " Ronnie Caire and vhen the results are received and have been;fA?~-~

_analyzed, you will be furnished our commnnts.h
:105782555

. TNG:heb ﬂ,%
{5)

KOZ‘E: . : . ..'~ . {-~ .‘

The request received by the Denarumenu for 1niormatlon o

from’ FBI files is from Hafoldeve1soer Weisberg is the man

who has written several books crificZl o“ the Warren ComA1351on,_i-

Ythe ¥BI, Secret Service, police agencies and other branches

5:?3- A

- PRI 7 d
\Qg‘“‘ the Government relating to the Assassination imvestig ation. X f
X His writings have contained inaccuraciles, falsehoods, and .Z_&Q.ﬁ
) deliberate slanting of facts to fit his purpose. He was one of -~ ., |
teb emplioyees fired by the State Department during 1947 be»aase‘- mi; '
of sLsnicion'o- being a communist or having communistic } . Zj;ig-
~ | sympathies.' - Later, he was allowed to resign vlthOLt prejudice NG
ég&%7f bui he was not. restored to his former position.Check of : ot
v ] Dallas and New Orleans files is necessary to be ceriain we - - v
'can give the Department complete infizrmation on Welsberg's: .iﬁ,ﬁg_ b
queations, Weisberg's inquiry comsorned Ronnie Caire and Ny
. Burean files contain only.one refersnce to this 1nd1v1dua1" : "@ '
Tolsen - '
Sullivan /f) a reference whlch had no divect connec»ion with the assassxnailon. =
Mol . |, ;
!!isl:np N A ‘,‘,/ g ) B it
Brennan, G0 ¢ v g f
Callaban “ i ‘; 1 2
o = OCT9 1970 1 8
Peht AN / " : _'m !
Cale : 3 2 .-' (=
Rosen . 1
Tavel 4
S-‘:-;mrs - - Q Q NO 4 -3
?:;::f:lnnnu —_— t
SUalmes . o
by T MAIL ROC 7
. \ '-.
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Date:  30/13/70 |

Transmit the follpwing in : — ! i

. o ’ (Type in plaintext of'code) - — | i

. e e e N l H

* Vg _AIRTEL - B ! |

’ ~ (Priority) . - R ] i I

, DIR‘«‘CTOR FBI (105-82555) . R
FROM: V/SAC DALLAS (100 10461)(C) \
) _’SUBJECT  LEE HARVEY OSWALD v '

",7. . . . .": IS - R e M

B

00: DALLAS

vt i o
Rk RS SV e

Re Bureau airtel to Dallas and New Orleans “i.-.."lfp.”;?g;e
1

- dated. 10/9/70 . S o e -.'_....‘.,__.-'_-_"i_-. - ’, ;
A complete rev1ew of Dallas files in connectlon ST 5,;§§ 3
. with captloned matter and the related aSSasslnatlon 1nvesr1- ”2:3.1 -H;r i

% | gation-reveals no information ceoncerning RONNIE C%IRE ox . .-
kS RAYMOND J. CAIRE not already known to the Bureau- as 1nd1cat"d
- .in the referenced a1rte1 ; S

. - - For the 1nformat10n of the Bureau, Cover Paoes o Hpe
N I - JJ‘of the report of BA ROBERT P, GEMBERTING dated 4/15/64
-bearlng above captlon, contain the results of 1nvest10at10n 1.

' Russia by CIA concernlng notations which appear 1n OSWALD s el o

. address book., - ot - SHER B

~ ‘ : Pages 672 - 701 of .the repOrt of SA ROBERT P, }f% ]

////4' GDHBFRLING dated 12/23/63 bearing above caption, contain - B SR

Q the names, addresses, -and/or telephone numbers from the address .. H

book of LEE HA‘%VEY OSWALD . % - o

S\ Y ' %

;\Q A comnlete review of a phbtograph of OSWALD' i

W 5 | address, book avallable at Dallas' fails. to reflect any 1nformat10n ;
¢¢\“ 1ndlcat1ng RONNIE CAIRE's office address is <in-this address:

N “\ book. It would appear tha 's claim that CAIRE's

;ER office ‘address is "masked”,.in tPlS address book is a statement- ”f;'if !
?ﬁ\ that only WEISBFRG can clarlfy. In. The~event  WEISBERG -can R ST
o ) . X

R R o _VJL%ﬁ¢ﬂM“V~~ Lo
R 62 Bureau (RM) /0&”3/“z25i'n"“* 5 — : I/ ST [ r
. 2 - New Orleans (100 16601)(Info)(RM)‘§;Wﬁ I, ’ L
- D;‘;las o S @*'mmmr@

L ey - - 445 ocT 20 1B7- P
i °"‘°‘dmmi § 220 ~  Sent : M .Per |
B e .pecml Agent ln Charge T us GOVERNMENT PRINTING q:n'xcz ;"1955'5_.-'345-090.(.11.) e ‘_/’
B . AR /L,J
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pertlnent observatlon could. then be made.

77 New Orl

Twd' cop1es of this alrtel are furnlshed the
eans office in view of Bureau request of that offlce
,and:poifurther action .is belng taken by Dallas '

e

i oo
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: Date:  10/19/70 Dol
i Transmit the follow.i.ng'iu - : tae e “"". - .
i o . (Type in pZa‘imexz or code) < .
Via  AIRTEL AIRMAIL - REGISTERED L
{ (Pnomy) - N . .
N SRS SR AR e £ S \_‘ .'.‘ . (
. .TO: Director, FBI. (105-82555) _ BN :
EROM: sac, New Orleans’ (100-16601) - (RUC) "+

RIS

o™

lrss s A3ERE

AR 0 AL

LEE HARVEY OSWALD.
IS = R ‘¥

'
._,,.

‘ReBuairtel to Dallas and New 0r1eans-10/9]70;“u:

‘ ; New Orleans files reveal the following 1nformat10n
.relating: to ROBERT JAMES CAIRE who is probably . 1dent1ca1 to the ’
RONNIE CAIRE mentioned id reBualrtel

4y 0On . 11/17/61, an individual who 1dent1f1ed h1mse1f as

. New . Orleans, Louisiana, telephonically advised that- -he had:been.
approached by. SERGIO ARCACHA a representative of the Cuban. )

.. Revolutionary Front, Room 6, 544 Camp Street, New Orleans La.,

. to conduct an advertlslng campaign for the Cuban Revolutlonary
Front for the purpose of building public support and raising

.money.

U. S. Government )

.':' .
\"-";

‘He was 1nformed that thls offlce could not make any
statement regardlng the organlzatlon or . the 1nd1v1dual mentloned

¢
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\\e}‘g 1 ~ New AOrleans : .. RPN ‘ L"- { :/‘ .\: : i-j
N\ SMC bs " ;;f,fg'iﬁh{vj‘kz_ ): - S
\é ‘ : =iy (V/ ./‘,J(g Vet .;'.i a3 Mt ‘zl“l\f‘} '- 14
RO EI Y £ RN I L B : c]

y E :?-gj&;q\"ﬁ" . ;

. /fpb‘ - .

5@\@@\!@ ﬂqm 2144 / / Sent " Per i
Specml Agent 1}\Ch}1rge e . S

. B u '(:: X - . . ’ o .; gkj'

o TomiTr b e PTNTT _:;’ZE:« PSR 0 (PO AN ST A LY bl i R T A o . -

He informed that the purpose of contacting the FBI was to a
determine whether this group was legltlmate and recognized by the

ki

iéé%%é?’f}a'
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RONNIE CAIRE, Ronnie Caire Advertising Agency, 704 Clgall Bulldlng,;f}
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- however, it was suggested that he mlght want to contact the local

" office of the State .Department, as well as the office of the ”,;;
-U. S, Attorney in New Orleans, to determine whether he would be e
requlred to~reglster """ ' ‘ IEE

: + There appeared in the New Orleans Times Plcayune o
newspaper dated .12/2/61 .an article which announced that a two- . CoL
month "crusade to free Cuba' was begun in the New Orleans area.'éﬁﬁ oo
The aim was to raise money to educate New Orleanians of the -~
danger that Communist-orientated Cuba presents to the United .
States. This article lists SERGIO ARCACHA as one of the - I

.\ organiizers of this crusade and: the article further lists‘one ji'=

-\ ROBERT J. CAIRE as public relations chairman for the. crusadea

L

7 ‘Bulet-to New Orleans dated 11/2/62, captioned,-
"RONNY CAIRE ADVERTISING AGENCY, INC.; REGISTRATION ACT -
CUBA “_Enclosed a photostat of an abstract prepared from a

‘reglstratlon statement filed hy the Ronny Caire Advertising
Agency, Inc., with the Reglstratlon Section of ‘the Department

The enclosed photostat of the abstract reveals that

.. the Ronny Caire-Advertising Agency, Inc., is located at 704 - ™"

- Cigali Building, New Orleans 12, Louisiana, The officers are . ‘
. listed as ROBERT JAMES CAIRE, president and treasurer, and

. Mrs. ROBERT JAMES CAIRE, vice president and secretary. - The - e

. abstract indicates that this firm is Tepresenting the New’ Orleans :

.~ chapter of the Cuban Democratic Revolutionary Front, 544 Camp | '

. Street New Orleans, Louisiana, to pub11c1ze and raise funds.ff

T A

Ty : .New Orleans files do not reveal that ROBERT! JAMES
C _CAIRE was ever contacted or 1nterv1ewed in captioned matter

. . New Orleans files reveal no addltlonal 1nformat10n
iregardlng RAYMOND J. *CAIRE not already known to- the Bureau.

‘In regard to the flngerprlnt on a leaflet OSWALD had e
dlstrlbuted which is mentioned in referenced communlcatlon
the f0110w1ng observations are being set forth

-
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In paragraph five of WEISBERG's letter to Deputy

' Attorney General KLEINDIENST dated 9/15/70, WEISBERG indicates -

..., that OSWALD plcketed the carrier "Wasp'. and 1nd1cated that
- during this picketing 'OSWALD distributed leaflets. The FBI -

1t as not belng OSWALD's. i
. ‘: .

: Investlgatlon relatlng to this 1n01dent was conducted

|.and the results set forth in New Orleans LHM 7/22/64

. This 1nvest1gat10n revealed that a member of the
New Orleans Harbor Police had cobserved an unknoWn individual .’

front, near where the carrier "USS' Wasp" was berthed during
‘June 1963,
.-+ aboard the ship to contact the unknown 1nd1v1dual and - request
N him to stop distributing the leaflets. The harbor patrolman
¢ - ... obtained a couple of the leaflets from this individual and,
i felt sure that this person was LEE HARVEY OSWALD and .he’ based
- this identification on theé fact that he had obsérved OSWALD on
-utelev151on and his photographs in the newspapers." '
. . These two leaflets were submitted to the ‘Latent::
'_h_'Flngerprlnt Section of the Identification D1v151on by New -
" Orleans airtel 7/28/64. By airtel to- New Orleans ‘dated 7/31/64
the Bureau- advised that one latent fingerprint’ had been e E
developed on each-of the leaflets submitted;. however, the. two
‘ latent flngerprlnts were not: 1dentlca1 w1th the flngerprlnts !
.of LEE HARVEY OSWALD ‘ . . :

gk

‘obtained a copy of the. leaflet and -identified a flngerprlnt on .

L - distributing leaflets about Cuba on the New Orleans river ;."=~w#3

This patrolman was requested by. a naval officer: &

,/._ o

]
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The Deputy Attorney Gemeral - - - oo
Dirég?or" FBI 1 ~ Mr. K. M. Raupach '
| 1 - ¥r, T. N. Goble

Refcrence is made to our, letter datcd October 9
1970 and to your letter dated October 2, 1970, .which

relase to a request from ¥Mr. Harold Welsberg for -informa~ =,

tion concerning the investigation of-the assa551nation of {-
President Kennedy. , .

Mr. Weisberg s formal vequesﬁ (DJ—118) asks Tor .

- "all information about and FBI reports of. interviews with';}'u:,;
. Ronnie Caire, questioned for VWarren Commission, Further ' [ '-: ' .

details in letter of 9/15/70.". In the September 15, 1970;

a fingerprint on a - leaf?ea which, he as serts, Lee Harvey
Oswald distributed., .He asks for information as to whose
fingerprint this was and indicates he is aware that the -
FBI determined that it was not the fingerprint of Oswald. -

_ Concern1n0 the first request; &he f;ies of this - 7 :;hq
' ”ureaa and the files of our Dallas and New Orlesnsg Offices . -
" contair no-information that Ronnie Calve was interviewed by

.\v'“,%-,]

" on November 17, 1961, an individual, who identified hinsels

the FBI conceraing the assassination of Pre51dent Kennedy. .
or concerning Oswald. (Files were also reviewed for the

Caire.) . _ T $\>

.The files of our New Orleans 0¢fice T veal xnai .

as Ronnie Caire, Ronnle Caire Advertzszng A«ency, 704 Cigali

'BLildin New Orleans, Loulswana, telephcn ically contacted

§> ¥re-that offlce -and advised that he had been appﬁcached by -
hjmic Sergio Arcacha, a’representative of the Cuban REvolutionary:
Front, Room 8, 544 Camp Street, New Orleans, Lcﬁzsiana, to..
conduci an advewt‘sing camnwiga for this.orgsa uzzabxon foxr
Twen———the purpose of bullding, public. suppovi aqd ra1=¢nw money .
Mahr . . . M:aa.
. 32232“ cp. ITNG: aeb JMA"'EDE . ' (/ .
.S;i'..‘c",‘“"“‘(5) ¥ OCTZB]Q?O
Conrad ! c
Gl COMMFBL -
. 'v-‘- 3 .. T d ,l {
e — r%\ 6©N0V"6 ( T e ﬁEmRDEn
Gandy . MAIL Room[j TELETYPE UNIT[::] L %49 OCT 3@ 1970 LT

Aty et

SN

letter, after furnishing some.information about Ronnie Caxre;_Ji:ﬁ
- he makes a second request, He writes that the IBI dzscove“ed

variations of the name, that is, Ronny’ Calre and\ﬁobert Jamesy-ﬂ"

October 28, 1970

st
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7 ihe Uoputy Attorney General . A

. "and ryecognized by the United States Government, The caller
3 was advised that the FRI could not comment regarding thlm

. reported thqc a two-month Yerusade to free Cuba' had begun
in tho New Orleans area. The objective of the "crusade” wag

',chacha was listéd as one of the organizers and a Robert: J._
- Lal re was llsted 88, the Public Relations Chairman.. R

*fRonny Caire Advertlsinﬂ Apency, Inc., was registered with
. the Eegistration Section oi the Depsriment of Justice in 1962

B el e T et

'Accordlnw to the ca71er, his purpose in contacqxnw the S
FBI was to determine if this organization was leogitimate

.aiuatlon or the individual mentloned

Shortly after recelpt of this inqu;ry, on K
December 2, 1961, a New Orleang newspaper, the "Tlmes-Picayune,t

tc ralse money to educate the peopie of New Orlenns to the
d anger vrepresehted by a cormunist-oriented Cuba. Sergio

The files of this Bureau reveal further that the -

Thig agency was located at 704 Cigal; Building, New Orleans 12,
Youisiana, Officers were listed as Robert® James Caire,
President and Treasurer, and Mrs. Robert James Caire, ‘
Vice Pregident -5 and Secrobary, agcording to the WeglstwatiOL
information,  This agency represented ths New Crieans Chapter .

JRRRPY N

of the Cuban Democratic Revoiwtionary Front; 544 Cawp vaeet, .;@w

WeW'crlcauu, Loulgiana, for publiczay and fund raisling

The only other ‘reference %o % Bonnie Gaire 1oca ted

S in ﬁhe files of this Bureau gppears on page ten of the enciosure'V"
..to a nemorandum preparad at New Orleans, Youigiana, on July 20,
‘19u7, entitled “fAssassination of President John Fitmgerald Kennydmy

ovember 22; .1863,.Dallaz, Texas."  This menorandum was dissemni--
ﬂa*ad to +be Crininal Division; Civil Division and Internal "

. Sscuvity Division o the Department of Justice on July 27,. 1v67,A1T‘7

The enclosure in which the refcrencs anp ars .ig a transcript-
received from ohe Cavlos Bringulor of an initerview betweeon
New Orleans District Attorney James Garvison snd Carlos
Quiroga. The reference to Ronnie Cailre was made by Garrisoh -
who asked Quiroga when Sergio Arcacha worked for Ronnie Cailre,
to. which, Quiroga replied that it was dn: 1962, after Arcacha:
wvent to Miami, No other mention ig made of Fonuie Calre..-
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" The Deputy Attoraey General

:. gy wphs of O"Vald which appeared in bLe press

. . were ‘compared with the fingerprinis of Oswald. ; it was dete%mi:e&

7

~

P f el

In his letter of September 15, 1970, Mr. Weisberg

" gtated that Oswald had Ronnie Caire's office address

"masked" in his address book. .The files of this “areau -
contaxn no information relgting to this s»atemenb. '

) _ with regard to Mr.. WQisberg g request for informat
concgrning Ronnie Caire; it is the recommendation of this-
Bureau that the request be denied because the information -

L concerning Ronnle Caire is contained in’ inves»igatory files
] cenmpiled for law enforcement purposes. .

Regarding the second requogt. mhdﬁ—by'mr“Weisber el

. 'T-whlch concerned the ;ingerprlnt on the ieaflet, Weicberg SRR
: appears to be referring to the incident reportea by a ‘menber i

of the New Orlesns Harbor Police, Nr. Girod Bay s incident.. .- |
was investigated by this Bureau and the results? were xurnished
to the Warren Commission. Your atiention is di?éO*@é to :

':-pagc :803 of Volume XXIZ of the "heaflng Before ithe President’ 8-
- Commission ou the Assas sana&ioa of President Kennedy ". Im . 7 -

June, 1863, Patrolman Ray was.on duly on the New Gwleans

E riverfront near where the alrerafl carvier U.S.8; "Wasp" vas. :

berthed, A Naval officer aboard the ship requehted
"Patrolman Ray to approach a maa, whe was in thq viciaiby of the

"lz ajirverafl carrier, distributing leaflets concerning Cuba. SR

Patrolman Ray talked with the man and asked hiMXﬁo stop distyibu- . .
tion of the leaflets. The patrolman obitained sgveral of the -
ieaflets from the man., Subsequenily, Patroiman Ray believed

the unknown man was Lee harVyy Oswald, He bascd his identifi-
cation on observations of Oswald on Leleviszon and of photo~ .

i'
The two leaflets whzch Da%rolman Ray bbaained from
the man were examined by the FBI for latent fzngernrlntg.‘giijf'g'ﬂg

- One such 1ingevPr1nt was developed on e€ach leaﬁlei in . view
. of the belief of Patrolman Ray that the man who distributed the

leaflets was Lee Harvey Oswald, these two latent fingorprlnts

that these two latent fingerprints. were not identleal with - . -
. the fingerprints of Oswald., The two fimperprints were not ’

compared with' ghe fvnﬁernf*nts of any ocher lnélvidual. .17"

e 3w T L T e
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Thalbaputy Attorney Gonersl

It is tLe récommendatior of uhis Bureau that

'F’. Weisberg'!s second request be denied since information

- concerning these fingerprints is coutained in inveatigatory ...if?

. files compiled for law oniorcement purposes. This regusst

might algo be denied on the grounds that it was mot contained .
in ihe formal request- (Do-118) submitted by Mx, Weibberg

NOT”'

l

from FBE files is from Havold VWeisberg. Welsberg is the man
who has written severai™~hoeks—eritical of the Warren Comm1551on,

“the FBI, Secret Service, police agencies and other branches

of the Government relating to the Assassination investlg,at:.one

His writings have contained inaccuracies, falsshoods, and 'ﬁi'

deliberate slanting of facts to f£fit his purpose. He was one of
ten onployeeb fived by the State-Depariment during 1947 because .

jof suspicion of being a communist or having commupistic

sympathies. Later, he was allowed to resign without prejudice f"

but he was not restored to his former position. Dallas and

" New Crleans files have been reviewed on the questions ralsed'-'

by Welsberg and above iz result, Bufiles were 2lso %ev1cwed.ff:"

In view of Weisberg's character, he should not—be given the -
information he requests, .and there is 1e«a1 ground ”.:,our'; ‘
pOol'Llon. : N . S Ch e e e T e T T :

. _ - -The request recelveg,by the Department for information ¥7f

e . E— - s A g eememee s e o s . - - . . <'.TA.'{:'~.'-—wa.v;—!'" -
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to gain access to FBI files
on the assdssination of for-
mer - President John F.
Kennedy. .

nounced yesterday, the

court upheld. a-lowercourt
i ruling that the FBI analysis
scrapings from the assassi-
for release to-the public
of Information Act.

filed by Chief U.S. Appeals
Court Judge David Bazelon.

Department’s opmxon that
_the results of the:. . ' tests
are adequately shown in the

mission.””

- that the ‘Warren Commis-

% 'U S. Court of Appeals herelt.

In an 8-1° decxsxon an-.

of bullet fragments and’

nation scene did not quahfy !
under. the federal Freedom ¢
A dissenting opinion was ;
He said, that without some !
mechanism for the public to |
l look at the FBI analysis,’|

*the public will have to rely |
. entirely upon the Justice |

, report ‘of the Warren Com-
.+ Weisbérg, who has writ-
.ten four books on the assas-.
‘sination, has maintained |

*sion=report-was. a. “wh:te-‘
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